STATE OF IOWA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE IOWA UTILITIES BOARD

IN RE:

INVESTIGATION INTO A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR IOWA'S TRANSMISSION GRID OF THE FUTURE

DOCKET NO. INU-2021-0001

<u>ITC MIDWEST LLC LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR</u> <u>AUGUST 30, 2021 WORKSHOP</u>

On July 2, 2021, the Iowa Utilities Board ("Board") issued an order opening an investigation in this docket ("Order") that, among other things, scheduled a workshop for August 30, 2021. On August 25, 2021, the Board issued an Order Setting Workshop Agenda that requested ITC Midwest LLC ("ITC Midwest") to submit a list of participants who will be present at the workshop. In response to that request, ITC Midwest hereby submits the following list of participants who will be present at the August 30, 2021 workshop:

Dusky Terry, President of ITC Midwest

Jeff Eddy, Director of Planning

Brian Drumm, Director of Regional Policy and RTO Engagement

Jennifer Rhuppiah, Manager of Regulatory Strategy

Amy Monopoli, Counsel Regulatory and Legislative

Bret Dublinske, Outside Counsel

Filed with the Iowa Utilities Board on August 27, 2021, INU-2021-0001

Respectfully submitted this 27th day of August, 2021.

By: /s/ Amy Monopoli

Amy Monopoli ITC Holdings Corp. 100 East Grand Ave., Suite 230 Des Moines, Iowa 50309 Phone: 774.452.4227 Email: amonopoli@itctransco.com

Bret A. Dublinske FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. 111 East Grand Avenue, Suite 301 Des Moines, IA 50309 Telephone: 515.242.8900 Facsimile: 515.242.8950 Email: <u>bdublinske@fredlaw.com</u>

ATTORNEYS FOR ITC MIDWEST LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 27th day of August, 2021 he had the

foregoing document electronically filed with the Iowa Utilities Board using the EFS system

which will send notification of such filing (electronically) to the appropriate persons.

<u>/s/ Bret A. Dublinske</u> Bret A. Dublinske